

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 17880-17881  
(From the judgment and order dated 30/06/2011 in CRLA No.658/2010 AND CRLA  
No.670/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VARADARAJAN & ANR Respondent(s)

With crlmp Nos. 17880-17881 of 2012 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Delay condoned.  
| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.  
| Issue notice.  
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER