

>

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6905-6906/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2011 in CRLA No.658/2010,CRLA No.670/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VARADARAJAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. A.Santha Kumaran,adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the written request for adjournment, stand over
for six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER