

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 255-256/2013

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE  
(s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

R.VARADARAJAN & ANR  
(s)

Respondent

(Office report)

Date: 23/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks four weeks  
adjournment on the ground that he has to file depositions  
witnesses in the matters.

As prayed, list the Criminal Appeals after four weeks.  
In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant shall file  
depositions of witnesses with copy to the other side  
well in advance.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.09.24  
15:37:07 EAST  
Reason: