

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 255-256 OF 2013

STATE REP. BY INSP. OF POLICE	...APPELLANT
VERSUS	
R. VARADARAJAN & ANR.	...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks four weeks adjournment on the ground that he has to file depositions o witnesses in the matters.

As prayed, list the Criminal Appeals after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant shall file depositions of witnesses with copy to the other side well in advance."

It is submitted that in view of order dated 23rd September, 2015, counsel for the appellant has filed depositions of witnesses after serving its copy on the other side and the same have been included in the Paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa