

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 255-256/2013

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.VARADARAJAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant and learned Senior counsel appearing for the  
respondents, list the Criminal Appeals next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.10.27  
17:02:58 EASST  
Reason: