

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 255-256/2013

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.VARADARAJAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant for quite some time.

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Criminal Appeals on Tuesday, the 17th November, 2015 as Part-heard.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER